TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM697899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/14/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Car-Pak Manufacturing LLC		07/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auto-Vehicle Parts LLC	
Street Address:	ss: 100 Homan Drive	
City:	Cold Spring	
State/Country:	e/Country: KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	al Code: 41076	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3201102	CAR-PAK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023909500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com **Correspondent Name:** Roberta L. Christensen Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20060-0022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen	
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Car-Pak Manufacturing LLC - DE Certificate of Merger into Auto-Vehicle Parts LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0189 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:14 PM 07/14/2021
FILED 12:14 PM 07/14/2021
SR 20212702174 - File Number 6650048

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF
DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is
Auto-Vehicle Parts LLC
and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited
liability company is Car-Pak Manufacturing LLC .
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Auto-Vehicle Parts LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 100 Homan Drive, Cold Spring, KY 41076
the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 14th day of July,A.D., 2021 By:
Authorized Person
Name: Perrin Monroe
Print or Type
Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 12/27/2021